
Coal solicited applies to many power plants within the 
AEP system, one of which is KPCo's Mitchell Plant

Approximtely 130

20

Alpha

FOB Barge or Rail
12,000
10.00%
12.00%

1.60

FOB Barge or RailDelivery method

Up to 1.25 million tons

January 2015 and ending in 
December 2015

October 24, 2014

Up to 350,000 tons in 2015
Up to 1.60 million tons in 2016

January 2015 and ending in March 2015
January 2016 and ending in December 2016

12,000
10.00%
12.00%

1.60

August 8, 2014Solicitation Date

Alpha

Quantities Solicited

Time Period Over Which 
Deliveries were Requested

Applicable Generating 
Units

Number of Vendors 
Solicitation was Sent To*

Number of Vendors that 
Responded to Solicitation*

* The solicitations sent by the AEPSC were on behalf of multiple 
companies with differing fuel quality requirements.  The number of 
vendors that the solicitation was sent to includes all companies, 
while the number of vendors that responded to the solicitation 
shown here are bids that were received for coal supply intended to 
be consistent with KPCo's needs. 

Coal Heat Content (BTU/lb)
Moisture (%)

Ash (%)
lb. SO2/MMBTU

Selected Vendor

Coal solicited applies to many power 
plants within the AEP system, one of 

which is KPCo's Mitchell Plant

Approximtely 130
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