KPSC Case No. 2014-00450
Commission Staff's PH Data Requests
June 2, 2015
Item No. 3
Attachment 1
Page 1 of 1

KPSC Case No. 2014-00450
Commission Staff's 1st Set of Data Requests
Dated February 5, 2015
Item No. 25
Attachment 3
Page 1 of 1

Solicitation Date	August 8, 2014	October 24, 2014
Quantities Solicited	Up to 1.25 million tons	Up to 350,000 tons in 2015 Up to 1.60 million tons in 2016
Delivery method	FOB Barge or Rail	FOB Barge or Rail
Coal Heat Content (BTU/lb)	12,000	12,000
Moisture (%)	10.00%	10.00%
Ash (%)	12.00%	12.00%
lb. SO2/MMBTU	1.60	1.60
Time Period Over Which Deliveries were Requested	January 2015 and ending in December 2015	January 2015 and ending in March 2015 January 2016 and ending in December 2016
Applicable Generating Units	Coal solicited applies to many power plants within the AEP system, one of which is KPCo's Mitchell Plant	Coal solicited applies to many power plants within the AEP system, one of which is KPCo's Mitchell Plant
Number of Vendors Solicitation was Sent To*	Approximtely 130	Approximtely 130
Number of Vendors that Responded to Solicitation*	23	20
Selected Vendor	Alpha	Alpha

^{*} The solicitations sent by the AEPSC were on behalf of multiple companies with differing fuel quality requirements. The number of vendors that the solicitation was sent to includes all companies, while the number of vendors that responded to the solicitation shown here are bids that were received for coal supply intended to be consistent with KPCo's needs.